## Lime Chemicals Limited

Regd. Office: 404/405, Neco Chambers, Plot No. 48, Sector - 1 1, Rajiv Gandhi Road, C.B.D. Belapur (E), Navi Mumbai - 400 614. Tel.: +91-22-27561976 • Fax: +91-22-27561982 • CIN: L24100MH1970PLC014842; • Website: www.limechem.com;

**Correspondence Address:** Regency Chambers, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, National Library Road, Bandra West, Mumbai – 400 050, Maharashtra: Tel: +91-22-62360356: Email: info@limechem.com

Date: October 07, 2022

The Corporate Relations Department BSELimited P.J.Towers, I" Floor Dalal Street, Mumbai -400 001

Dear Sirs,

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39 (3) of Listing and Disclosure Requirements for loss of share certificates

Ref: Company Code No. 507759

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation for loss of the following share certificates:

Name of share holder	Folio No.	Certificate Nos.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of shares
TARLA THAKAR	T020150	6817	681601 to 681700	100

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For LIME CHEMICALS LIMITED

Neha Botadra Company Secretary

Encl: as above

DIP

nom. Theker larke Prokerk 202, setutrups apurmet NY Maheshwan Revasaush SHAHIBAG AHMEDABAD 350004.

Prigshare Services P. Ud. Andher (E) MUMBAI.

594454

Ref: 1. LIME CHEMICAL LTD. 2. LF. NO. TOZOISO

Dear sir

We now submitted letter for substicult share certificates of my LFNO. 1020100 Further, your email, we are submitty hereinthe clambication as under:

1. My LF. NO. 15 TO20150.

2. I never sold the shares of Mrs. LIME CHANGE tindly do the needful at the larrier & obsisc

Thanking Janey.



